# L0100009026

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300004464163--4 -07/09/01--01058--006 \*\*\*\*\*25.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*25.00

SUBJECT: 3B'S CASH AND CARRY STORE, LLC

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization and a check for \$25.00 to cover the corresponding filing fee.

FROM:

JOSE A. Reygadas

Name V

[OB SE 2ND ST. SUITE 2600

Address

MIAMI, FL 33131

City, State and Zip

[305) 350 - 9155

Daytime Telephone Number

201-9024 QQ



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 11, 2001

JOSE REYGADAS 100 SE 2ND STREET, SUITE 2600 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: 3 B'S CASH AND CARRY STORE, LLC

Ref. Number: L01000009026

We have received your document for 3 B'S CASH AND CARRY STORE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain the usual business addresses of its managing members or managers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 701A00040969

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Tammi Cline
Document Specialist
Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: 3 B'S CASH AND GARRY STORE, LLC

### Tammi:

Enclosed you will find for filing an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization along with a copy of the letter number: 701A00040969, acknowledging payment of filing fees in the amount of \$25.00. I would like to inform you I called in looking for you, and was told you were not in the office so discussed this matter with Diane Cushing, document specialist at the Department of State on July 18, 2001. I explained to her that the proposed Amendment only removes one of the initial members already named in the original Articles of Organization of this manager-managed company, as stated in the Articles of Organization filed on June 6, 2001. I further explained to her that the Company had not yet designated managers as of the time this Articles of Amendment were executed. Diane spoke to Gretchen, who endorsed the filing of this document. The Company will provide the Secretary of State with the name and addresses of its then designated managers on the filing of its annual report. Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

)| JUL 26 PM |: 55

FROM:

Sofe A. Reygadors

Name

100 SE 2ND ST. SUITE 2600

Address

MIAMI FL 33139

City, State and Zip

(305) 350-9155

Daytime Telephone Number

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## 3 B'S CASH AND CARRY STORE, LLC.

(a Florida Limited Liability Company)

3 B'S CASH AND CARRY STORE, LLC. (the "Limited Liability Company"), a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "FLLCA"), and pursuant to the provisions of section 608.411 of the FLLCA, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The date of filing the Articles of Organization was June 6, 2001.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the Limited Liability Company:

Article IV is hereby changed and amended to read as follows:

# ARTICLE IV MEMBERS

The names of the members of Limited Liability Company are as follows:

Ricardo Sergio Iojes Carlos Daniel Iojes

Dated this 25 day of June, 2001.

Ricardo Sergio Jojes, Member

Carlos Daniel Jojes, Member

Fidel Sudoarg, Member